State of Floridff) »
¥ Public Service Commission

-M-E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: Junc 18, 1997
TO: Sandy Simmons, Administrative Assistant, Division of Records
FROM: Donna Cyrus-Williams, Attorney, Division of Legal Services
Tim Vaccaro, Senior Attorney, Division of Legal Services
John E. Mann, Regulatory Analyst 1V, Division of Water & Wam.'waler*h
Jackie L. Gilchrist, Regulatory Analyst, Division of Water & Wastewater m
RE: Docket No. 961141-WU - Initiation of show cause proceedings against A P. Utilities.
Inc. for violation of Rule 25-30.110(3), F.A.C., Annual Reports, and Rule 25-30.120,
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees

Pursuant to Order No. PSC-97-0286-FOF-WU, issued March 13, 1997, pleasg/clog
above-referenced docket, as reasonable collection efforts, consisting of two certi -
requesting payment, have been  unsuccessful, and the matter is being referred o
Comptroller's Office for further collection.

Thank you. Il

DCW:dp

o
™
0:-.
N

23 -





